TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM525316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		05/28/2019	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MeritDirect LLC	
Street Address:	2 International Dr., Suite 300	
City:	Rye Brook	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10573	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	276156	
Registration Number:	2996491	
Registration Number:	4715982	MERITDIRECT HIGHER GROUND
Registration Number:	4715974	MERITDIRECT
Registration Number:	4716516	MERITDIRECT MERITBASE
Registration Number:	4716515	MERITBASE
Registration Number:	4716519	MERITDIRECT MERITMATCH
Registration Number:	4716518	MERITMATCH
Registration Number:	4723870	OMNICHANNELBASE
Registration Number:	4723871	OMNI CHANNELBASE
Registration Number:	4723872	MERITDIRECT PINNACLE
Registration Number:	4793492	XACT MAILBASE
Registration Number:	4811325	XACTMAILBASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036106100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

TRADEMARK

900500239 REEL: 006654 FRAME: 0859

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan of Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 1:8350 Broad Street, 17th FloorAddress Line 2:Attn: Box Intellectual PropertyAddress Line 4:Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan of Hogan Lovells US LLP	
SIGNATURE:	/vb/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=JPM Trademark Release#page1.tif source=JPM Trademark Release#page2.tif source=JPM Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006654 FRAME: 0860

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of May 28, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("Lender") in favor of MERITDIRECT LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated February 12, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Lender a security interest (the "Security Interest") in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following property of the Grantor, then owned or thereafter acquired by the Grantor (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") (a) all trademarks and registrations thereof, including trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; and (c) all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, from any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered that certain Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) dated as of February 12, 2016 between the Lender and Grantor (the "Security Interest Grant") documenting such security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Interest Grant was recorded with the USPTO on February 16, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5732/0228.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agrees as follows:

- Release of Specified Collateral. Lender hereby (a) releases, discharges, terminates and cancels the
 Security Interest and all other rights of Lender arising under the Security Agreement and the Security Interest
 Grant in, to or with respect to any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral; (b)
 transfers and assigns to Grantor any and all right, title and interest that Lender may have obtained in, to or under
 the Trademark Collateral, under the Security Agreement or the Security Interest Grant; and (c) authorizes and
 requests the USPTO to record this Release against the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. Further Assurances. Lender agrees to take such further actions (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments) and provide to Grantor and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives such cooperation and assistance as are reasonably requested by Grantor, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- Governing Law. This Release shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles (other than Sections 5-1401 and 5-1402 of the New York General Obligations Law) thereof.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Release shall be binding upon Lender, its successors and assigns, all others acting by, through, with or under the respective direction of any of the foregoing, and all those in privity with any of the foregoing, and is made in favor of and for the benefit of Grantor and its successors and assigns.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the Effective Date.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. Lender

Cessee

Name: Diano Bredehoft

Title: Authorized Officer

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
"Dovetail"	2761656	9/9/03
Dovetail Icon/Symbol	2996491	9/20/05
Meritdirect, Higher Ground	4715982	4/7/15
Meritdirect	4715974	4/7/15
Meritdirect, Meritbase	4716516	4/7/15
Meritbase	4716515	4/7/15
Meritdirect, Meritmatch	4716519	4/7/15
Meritmatch	4716518	4/7/15
OmniChannelBase	4723870	4/21/15
OminiChannelBase & design	4723871	4/21/15
Meritdirect Pinnacle & design	4723872 (IC 35)	4/21/15
Xact MailBase (Stylized)	4793492	8/18/15
XactmailBase	4811325	9/15/15

3

\IDE - 709767/000630 - 2344766 v2

RECORDED: 05/29/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006654 FRAME: 0863